
2025 Fort Valley State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-22   Conf: 15-9   Home: 12-4   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 8-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (259), Opp (232)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Newton (5), Youngblood (3), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (222-247),
Youngblood (59-65), Myricks (45-50), Molina (39-42), Stonecypher (37-42), Watson (26-28), Newton (16-20)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Stewart, Jasmin .396 45-44 149 42 59 10 5 5 47 94 .631 17 0 8 3 .458 0 1 13-13 64 9 4 .948
6 Leonard, Leah .381 45-44 147 45 56 7 4 4 31 83 .565 12 6 13 2 .446 1 4 18-18 39 100 10 .933
11 Myricks, Tenison .349 41-39 106 20 37 7 3 1 20 53 .500 7 0 8 0 .389 0 6 7-7 27 20 2 .959
16 Ramirez, Jennifer .339 43-40 124 26 42 4 3 0 22 52 .419 15 4 12 0 .424 1 6 6-6 73 55 6 .955
10 Skakel, Zayla .330 43-42 106 36 35 2 1 0 9 39 .368 25 2 16 1 .466 0 5 14-15 53 67 16 .882
13 Scott, Alexia .273 34-28 88 14 24 7 3 1 20 40 .455 6 1 17 0 .316 3 1 3-4 124 4 4 .970
9 Watson, Taylor .600 21-8 5 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .800 0 0 0 0 .600 0 0 1-1 4 11 0 1.000
21 Leverett, Laila .412 31-25 85 16 35 1 2 1 22 43 .506 11 1 8 1 .480 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
4 Bell, Marley .280 25-19 50 16 14 1 0 0 1 15 .300 4 1 21 0 .345 0 0 6-6 26 0 3 .897
1 Perkins, Ashtyn .275 21-18 40 14 11 0 0 0 6 11 .275 8 2 8 0 .420 0 4 3-4 19 2 1 .955
25 Orr, Taylor .274 29-27 84 3 23 3 0 0 21 26 .310 8 0 11 0 .330 2 0 0-0 156 6 2 .988
7 Bracey, Hailey .267 19-10 15 5 4 1 0 0 3 5 .333 4 0 5 0 .421 0 1 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

17
Stonecypher,
Gabrielle .250 23-10 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 13 2 .900

5 Youngblood, Riley .215 28-22 65 6 14 3 0 0 8 17 .262 13 0 10 0 .346 0 0 0-0 149 12 3 .982
22 Thomas, Avery .213 30-26 61 8 13 5 0 0 5 18 .295 6 0 10 0 .279 1 1 1-1 28 2 2 .938
14 Molina, Zoe .208 23-15 53 4 11 2 0 0 6 13 .245 0 3 2 4 .246 1 0 0-0 52 10 0 1.000
42 Newton, Collage .116 20-15 43 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 .116 8 2 7 1 .283 0 2 3-3 33 14 1 .979
30 Street, Jordan .000 11-1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
44 44 .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
24 Graham, Elise .000 19-1 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 .000
Totals .314 45-45 1232 273 387 54 21 12 229 519 .421 146 22 158 12 .394 10 31 85-89 864 325 56 .955
Opponents .250 45-45 1088 189 272 39 4 19 160 376 .346 166 21 224 10 .356 15 29 116-130 868 314 69 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Leverett, Laila 0.00 1-0 3 3 0 0-1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Scott, Alexia 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
11 Myricks, Tenison 3.90 11-11 26 21 9 3-3 0 122.1 97 67 53 76 132 13 2 10 .218 9 5 0 3 9
17 Stonecypher, Gabrielle 4.53 4-5 26 12 3 0-4 2 87.1 89 63 44 43 50 20 0 3 .266 4 13 0 7 11
9 Watson, Taylor 5.51 7-5 23 8 2 0-2 0 78.1 86 59 48 47 42 6 2 6 .279 9 3 0 5 8
Totals 4.53 23-21 79 45 14 8 2 288.0 272 189 145 166 224 39 4 19 .250 22 21 0 15 28
Opponents 6.53 21-23 74 45 19 1 1 289.1 387 273 210 146 158 52 21 12 .314 43 22 0 10 31



2025 Fort Valley State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Molina, Zoe 62 52 10 0 1.000 0 39 3 .929 0 0
9 Watson, Taylor 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 26 2 .929 0 0
7 Bracey, Hailey 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 44 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Orr, Taylor 164 156 6 2 .988 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Youngblood, Riley 164 149 12 3 .982 2 59 6 .908 3 1
42 Newton, Collage 48 33 14 1 .979 0 16 4 .800 5 0
13 Scott, Alexia 132 124 4 4 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Myricks, Tenison 49 27 20 2 .959 1 45 5 .900 0 0
16 Ramirez, Jennifer 134 73 55 6 .955 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Perkins, Ashtyn 22 19 2 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Stewart, Jasmin 77 64 9 4 .948 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Thomas, Avery 32 28 2 2 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Leonard, Leah 149 39 100 10 .933 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Stonecypher, Gabrielle 20 5 13 2 .900 1 37 5 .881 0 0
4 Bell, Marley 29 26 0 3 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Skakel, Zayla 136 53 67 16 .882 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Leverett, Laila 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Graham, Elise 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Street, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1245 864 325 56 .955 35 222 25 .899 8 1
Opponents 1251 868 314 69 .945 46 154 8 .951 15 0


